Diagram
AMS1117-X.X  SOT-89
● Low dropout voltage
● Load regulation: 0.2% typic al
● Optimized for Low Voltage
● On-chip thermal limiting
● Three-terminal adjustable or fixed low drop out

GND
(FIXED)
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
1 Adj(GND)
2.Vout
3.Vin
SOT-89
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
Block
5Rev:BDK 1 / GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.
2
AMS1117-X.X  SOT-89
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage VREF AMS1117-ADJ 10mA≤IOUT≤800mA, 1.5V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.225 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.2 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.6V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.175 1.2 1.225
AMS1117-1.25 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.65 V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.238 1.25 1.275
AMS1117-1.5 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 2.9V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.47 1.5 1.53
AMS1117-1.8 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.2V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.764 1.8 1.836
AMS1117-1.9 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.3V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 1.862 1.9 1.938
AMS1117-2.5 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 3.9V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 2.45 5.5 2.55
AMS1117-2.85 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 4.25V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 2.822 2.85 2.878
AMS1117-3.3 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 4.75V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 3.234 3.3 3.366
AMS1117-5.0 0≤IOUT≤800mA, 6.5V≤VIN - VOUT ≤12V 4.9 5 5.1
AMS1117-ADJ Iout=10mA,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 0.035 0.2 %
AMS1117-1.2 Iout=10mA,2.6V≤Vin-Vout≤12V
AMS1117-1.25 Iout=10mA,2.65V≤Vin-Vout≤12V